

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 5756 of 2023

Kanti Devi

.... Petitioner(s).

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

... Respondents.

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sarvendra Singh, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Ankit Kumar, AC to SC-I

09/ 09.07.2026: I.A. No.2520 of 2025

1. By filing this Interlocutory Application, the petitioner prays to restore the *jamabandi*, which was rejected.
2. The main writ application is a challenge to cancellation of *jamabandi*. Thus, if this Interlocutory Application is allowed, the entire writ petition will stand allowed.
3. Considering the same, I.A. No.2520 of 2025 is dismissed.

W.P. (C) No. 5756 of 2023

4. Let fresh notice be issued upon the respondent No.4 on her present and correct address through speed post as well as under ordinary process, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)